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Fi'rOM:

TO:

SUBJELT:

Lto llerlnan J. Faiolao
i

l,lajor Robert A. Ricc"

Statenrent in regards to tvl'o pieces of 'equir;ment E A Transmi-tter heceiver
Recorclirrg ri-t e.r:d A Counter I'ieasur e $ut'vey I'it.

Ttre follor'r-Lnq staternenl, j-s coinposcd olt the nlere l:ecolleccj.on of the
underr,ig;tttc :ln reJ,;a]'tl.s i;o tne subject', of t,it.is lci;'t,er.

' llacir in 'L9'12, somctilres jusl, pri.or to Jrr-ly. I'here t,.'as t:na1"ive
vcrbal pI.ans l,liat certain men (l to 10) ',.rcre goilg to bc detailcd to
F'loricia f.orLhe l'resictential nominatj-on and i"he o.etail i,'ras supposect
t,o protcct the Governor of Penru.i... It lvas al.so sug5iestr:d on or' aborit
ti:-is tfure by tite Ccm;i1ssion:r, l"hat this r'riicr reciuest frcln Ll. Regan
ther0orurL,er I'ieasure Srrrvey irj1rrr, and the cie1"ail become farnlliar vrith
saJne. The Kit was obtained frorn Lt. Regan W this writer ar:d a few of
mcn, Luciranslq.r },icCirnn ar:.C possicl;f othrlr examrncd and e;''.peri:ttented
rvith t]:e Id-L i.n the couferet:ce rcom of tire Contnissi-otrerl's con.ole,'i"
A fevr d.ays later or sor for scmc r.eason I learncci l"hat Lto Regalt i'las
assi-gned t,o head t,he cieteii" At, this tinie if I rerneniber right the
rrKlttr wenl, back into Lt" Regans custody'

Barck tn L972t I bcleive j-t lvas in the Ia
and possibly in the earl;; pe"rt of Cctobero C

ter part cf
o1. Ur 11ar

Sep'l,ember
told this

'I hr{-

r.m.l * at
rr^ dl.ev-

a

i'rgric'.t)-ir.L.u Ciiicu i"u-iJ-iig iuu.r.Lecr oli li. C.liisi'u;i fii,. e i,
and contact a l"lr. Kai:lau. I bel-eive I again obtai-ned th
tt
I'e ortcd t,hal, hi.s ofl'ice t^Ias rr

Regan anct proceedcci to t,he Sceneo Col. Ur q}+_*.-*i',{s cd
^.-+*2.rg}*;l.

" Ori ariirlal i niet i''.r

* n .,n4' * l. a frn'.-'i- arzr 1:7.^ " .rrr,. .C'1 r9'-t^17 t/'! +
v'-; iju U !'iiu Lr'rjqiiuUi r-'.,u.J\4r \- rrl.^r Y v.7 rLJ' v

qs^7r 
^ ^tJr \., v 'v \,

I Col. Ut'ella in e

ln

eoll a I\&O U . l.Jr iO

S a d that the beIl telenhonc men found anci removed from hj-s pltone
a buggiqg cleviceo l'lriter searched ihc officc v,iith ric,.ril;ive rucu-Lt;.

frt L972 some tj.rne in the later part of Septo or
orilp3n.rr rrith i.: jor YaillensI; tol.C this
c lr'1'ransl;i-tLcr Rcec:vci. r'icc crrling ltlti@

i-a]. Inve C1 18.1 on seo 1...1v

r-i-s v,r:Ltcr e dcmorx,; criii.j.on a,s to it:; o

early October.
'r.rtier to obtai-n

t "_Ecr',an ob]_i r-: tl,

erat:Lotto ili,ii-,il

--..F=F=jtS.-{'v. nrn a I 'l' I ) .r .. .r t1
iA v..a u uvo lLvifurl

- 
_a+-_aparf, 01 Lne bp.ic

eind L.,)a\rc] tI
l,Ias storoC

or mocl-i-fi.
the Jai,er

l-n rt eca n fi

l'hc
it\r IU N:L ffi-cc " Tlie k a.s also

v/as al" glmes in i,irc cusLoriy c'I' Lt" Lucir ette" The
trrlt l'ras returned to Lt" Re,,-ti n olr itis reqrtest for soine kind of repillr

\

cation b".1either Lt. Luchansl<y ol: Cp}. Guyette some time in
2. 

,ffi\t oi lrlcrvo I

The Countcr ]{casurc Survey lttt to the bcst of thi s vrri bcr*s
recol-Lectj.on rvas r;ett:Lng betlveen thc filc cai:inet and t,his r"rrj-tcrs
desk for some tj.rnc and it is belcived tha,i it, t';as placcd there by
Lto Lrrchanslqr and hor+ it vras returned Regan is rml<notvn; -----=
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISIRATION OF JUSTICE
Commonweo I th of Pennsy I von io

Horrisburg, Pennsylvonio

MEMORANDUM

By Downey Rice

Dote Novemb er 14, 1973

FI LE: CAPTAIN JAMES J. REGAN
Lt. l-lermon J. Foiolo
Rocco P. Urello

I tlt

p"h

Reference is mode to the report of Coptoin Regon of Morch 6, 1973, enfitled
"Allegotions of Wirefopping ot George Wushington Motor Lodge, King of Prussio,
Pennsylvonio, " ottcrched to Molley's memorondum of October I5, 1973,

It is noted thot durirrg the week of November 6, 1972, severol weeks prior to the
King of Prussio blorv-off , Foiolo obtoined o new e hone onol zer thot hod

.5n{A*tirf iust been delivered to Regon. Foiolo insisted t ot Co lone URELLA d instructed
him to obtoin the equipment thot wos odmittedly copoble of interceptirrg ond
listening to telephone colls becouse its function wos to go on the line or check
the line to see if others were using the line.

The equipmerrt hod not been listed for property control. Mtwithstonding the fqct
thot the inspector hod not checked fhe equipment in line with the policy nor hqd
they opproved the equipment for occeptonce so thot the bills could be poid ond
property stickers offixed there'tc, Fqiolq insisted thot Urello "wqnted one right
owoy. " Although Regon wos reluctont to give the mochine out with no control
number, the mochine wos token.

Some time Ioter, it wos leqrned from tlre Cockeysville supplier thot there wos o
slightly defective port for the tronsmitter receiver recording kits ond thot poit
coutd be reploced. lt wos in tlre noture of o i""oll situqtion with on outomobile.
Thereupon on effort wos mode to locote tlre kit token by Foiolo, ond it wos found
rhor GUYETTE hod ir. %

Agoirr it is emphosizcd tlrqt lhis lcit hocl ilre copobility of bl1ggi_ng o room ot tllc
George Woshington Motor Lodge ond tronsmitting to o V[P cose e recordcr
or with slight lenrentotio n, hod the copobilit iecording from o tronsmitt rngY
wiretcrp;

---*-
or wr I out modificotion, from o stroig bLftesp-q5@This

equ rPmen t aarn possessron o
I

f Foi"lo/GlySltg drring th" pertinent
period of t io motter. lnosmuch qs the equipment wos not logged
out, RegorfffiffiITffiIien ii ffis reTum"d.---



Coptoin Jqmes J. Regon - 2

Novemb er 14, 1973

The conversotion wos pursued to the degree thot in oddition to the tronsmitter

receiver recording kit used by Foiolo, the countermeqsure equipment referred

to in the Morch 6,1973 memorondum obout Foiolo from Regon could lrove

been used for wiretopping ond wos ovoiloble fo Foiolo himself ; Regon wos

forcedtotheConclusionthoteitherffiTwokits,,couldhove
been" used during fhe King'of -h'ussio-incidsnt;

I

t

I
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LAW OFTICBS

Gnntrnn, D,Lvrluronr & Wrurrvzrr
18 W.EST ATRY S:IREET

NORRISTOW:N, PA. 1O4OI

autTE 200

Illorrnrs Grnnnn
Ilon*cn A DavrNPoRt
A. IUcrrARo Gnnnr,:n
Menvrx L. W'rr,uNzrrr
I)evrn S. Kerz
Rrcrrano S. \fert
Itanc D. Joua,s

(zrt) P?o-o?oo

November 28, L973

Mr. Downey Rice
Counse 1
House of Representatives
Comrnittee to Inve s tigate 'the

Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrishurg, Pennsylvania 17105

My dear Mr " Rice:

With reference to the appearance of Lieutenant Angelo Carcaciof November 14, L973t we represented that more deiailed in-formation would be made available to you by letter withreference to the visits of Lieutenant angelo Carcaci of Sunday,october 15, L972t and Tuesday, october L1, lg72 at the GeorgeWashington Motor Lodge at Kind of Prussia, nerrrrsylvania.

Please be advised that in connection with a drug violationi-nvestigation, originating out of upper Darby, ienrrsylvania ,that Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci was at the George WasLington
YgtoI Lodge on sunday, oqtoher 15, L972, and ruesday, oitoberL7, L972 for the purpose of meeting an informer. on neitherof these dates did the informer show. present with LieutenantAngelo Carcaci at the King of Prussia Motor Lodge on the afore-said two (21 dates were Federal Narcotic Agents plus a numberof Pennsylvania State Policemen. Of the State Policemen presentMr. Carcaci recoll-ects Corporal Bason r' Trooper Blunt and Trooperweniger. There were additional Troopers present.
As a result of later contacts, unrelated to any visits to theGgorge Washing ton Motor Lodge , arre sts did re s,rlt in connectionwith this ilvestigation. At Lancaster, Pennsylvania on Octobc,r27, 1972t there was arrested. by the Pennsylvaiia State police
Mr. Kenneth s. Millrood and Mr. James R. Kirchner.
r trust this gives you the desired information.

Very truly yours,

MGrlms

Morris Gerber

I o
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Morch 16, 1973 Heoring - Poge 5

Thqddeus Rickordt ( P I13-134 )

Assistont Monoger
George Woshington Motor lnn

Rickords soid Monohon's stotements were substontiolly occurote ond he hqd

no dispute with them.

Replying to questioning by Mr. Rice, Rickords soid thot on Mondoy ofter-

noon, hu ona iy Sherr went to Room 175, soying the.y wonted to check out o

noisyfon motor. The occupont putled the dropes bock but soid there wosn't ony

problem, which Rickords considered o little unusuol becouse if you think there

is trouble onyone will usuolly let you in to check. Rickords identified o photo-

groph of Lt. Stephen J. Lr.honrky os being the mon who opPeored ot the window'

of Room 775 .

Ricl<ords identified o photogroph of Cpl. Curtis Guyette os being the mon

in the heoring room. He soii thqt obout noon on Tuesdoy h.e wos told there hqd

been some phonu colls into the room ond he wos checking the phone booths to see

if they hod come from there, but no one wos in the phone booth. He sow two men

in o room odiocent to 76. One hod o red wig on ond they were corrying clothes

ond o smotl green suitcose. He could not see the Buick in front of Room 39'

ni"f.";fr' *oli"d over to Room I54 where Monohon ond Dove Greth were with

Trooper At piscotti ( Pistone ). When the two men sow Rickords they slowed down

from o wcrlk, but P.ickords ol:served no one following them or chosing them'

- Ricko.rds soid he hod given.Grefh o key for Room 39 to wotch the Buick

porked in front of the room. Rickords soid he heord obout the comerosthe officers

were going to use, but did not know if they took ony photogrophs'

ln response to o question by Choirmon Hepford, Rickords soid they were

of 175 on hour or two ofter the men left, when someone yelled for Mott Hunt,

soying the men were getting info the Buick. These troopers were in civillon clothes

ond Rickords did not notice ony fireorms.

Answering o question by Rep. Geeseyr Rickords soid he sow the two men

ofter they possed 39 corrying clothes ond o smoll green suitcose.

Rickords identified photogr:ophs of Luchonsky os being the mon in 175

for Rep. LoMorco, ond Guyette os the mon in the red wig. He soid orrongements

were mode trhougir Dove Greth for the troopers in civilion clothes, ond thqt he

knew they were stote troopers becouse Greth hod told him ond olso becouse of o

list of who wos coming to the inn.

3
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COMMONI^IEALTT{ ()F PENNSYLVANIA
HEADQUARTERS

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG ' T

January 15, L974

Dear Repres entative Hepford:

In further response to your subpoena of January 10, L974r w€ are
forwarding the following additional docurnents:

I. Supplernental Accident Report C1-16133-A. /
Ernployerrs Report of Occupational Injury or Disease dated
Decernber L7, L973.
Letters dated January 7 and B frorn Dr. F. J. Trunzo to
Captain Michael Honkus.
Copy of Disciplinary Action Report dated 1B Decernber 73, {'
withrnernorandurndatedZ4,Decernber73frornDeputy
Cornrnissioner to Cornrnanding Officer, Troop rrCtr. '/

Copy of Disciplinavy Action Report dated ? January 74./
Copy of General Investigation Report C I - 171 67 dated i,

7 January 74, subrnitted by Captain Michael Honkus, with
attachrnents.

)
Lra

3

4

5

6

W'e have been advised that Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci rernains a

patient at the Adrian Hospital, Punxsutawney.

Sincerely,

-/I
o. ellendorf

Lieutenant Colonel
D eputy Cornmi s sioner

Ff on. H. Jo s eph Hepford
Chairrnan of the House Cornrnittee to

Investigate the Adrninistration of Justice
P. O. Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



MEMORANDUM

By Downey Rice

Dote Februory 20, 1974

FILE: LEAD F ILE

Angelo Corcoci
Jomes D. Borger

BARGER.CARCACI HEARI NG

Review the reports submitted by fhe Stote Police stemming from the December 14, 1973
letterond select from those severol good witnesses from the Stote Police or elsewhere who
will testify to Cqrcoci's wrongdoings. These should include:

The subordinofe officer compelled to sign o folse reporf reloting to on
olleged recovery of o stolen rentol truck.

2. The officer ( if not the some os obove ) who con testify thot Corcoci
himself wrote o folse report . pt E --f A-4-_o

The officer to whom 
'Cqrcoci lied obout the Punxsutowney occident

indicoting thot he wos unoccomponied of the fime.

ln this connection, consider bringing in qlso the gos sfotion mon.

The sfrongesf wifness could possibly be the school boy who con ploce
Corcoci on the iob ot the guord service operotion during the period
when he wos supposed to be on sick leqve (possibly Lindo's boyfriend ).

Consider bringing in Edword Diehn or in some other woy bring out
Angelo Cqrcoci's undoubted porticipotion in the criminol bonkruptcy.

Coptoin Regon os to chorging out fhe electronic equipment iust prior
to King of Prussiq.

Henry Young or on oltemqte os to the conversotion in the Bucks County
motel when Corcqci sqid he topped phones with Borger.

I

3

5-a
$r
ffi;v7

t

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

Commonweol th of Pennsylvonio
Horrisburg, Pennsyl vonio

a

r'4.
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LEAD FILE - 2
Februory 20, 1974

The invesfigoting officers fo whom Corcoci refused to furnish informotion.

Consider bringing in Joseph Corcqci who hos declined to be interrogoted.
Joseph Corcoci is o Stote employee.

ln connection with fhe qbov€, pull the bock-up moteriol thot is relevont fo eoch of the
qbove witnesses ond isolote by copying necessory portions. Prepore 61n individuol wit-
ness folder on eoch of the obove.

y,llv
I

I
}J



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

Commonweo I th of Pennsylvon io
Horrisburg, Pennsyl vonio

MEMORANDUM

By Downey Rice

Dote Jonuory 30, 1974

FILE:
A NGELO CARCACI
Pennsylvonio Stote Pol ice

Quick review of ottoched repo
etter o uory

rt of Corcoci investi tion forworded b Borger

,

SGT. THOMAS REPORT of Jonuo ll 1974,

lnteresting items noted:

Poge I

Reflects Angelo Corcoci brought in brother Joe qnd Dien to pleod the
innocence of brother Joe. Brother opporently hos oliss nome of Joseph

Lombordi.

Poge 2

Angelo lodged comptoint ogoinst Agent Noton '

Poge 2

Joe got $20,000 in July, August ond Septemb er 1971 .

Poge 2

Threot by Joe ogoinst Nugent.

Poge 2

Dein wqs wonted ot time of visit with Angelo Corcoci. Whot for, why, ond
whot wos fhis oll obout?

-

v



SGT. THOMAS REPORT of Jonuory 15, 1974

Poge 3

Joe ond Angelo covered up on the truck ond o witness wos threofened.

SGT. THOMAS REPORT of Jonuo A 16, 1974

Poge I

lnvestigqtion discloses no Privote Detective Licenses for Corcocis.

SGT. THOMAS REPORT of JonuoA 17 , 1974

Poge 3

Dein ioil interview tqlks qbout "deep sixing" o worronf . Whot is this
oll obout?

Dein interview indicotes thot there is o big story thot con be extrocfed,
possibly immunity. Suggest either Burequ or our people find out whqt
th is is obout.

CAPTAIN SHUCK REPORT of Jonuo ry 2l , 1974

SGT. THOMAS REPORT of Jonuo ry 22, 1974

ln this report fhere is q reference to o doctor who contributed some money for
Morqn. Who is the doctor? ls it DiGillio ?

Poge I

Nome Milok rings o bell with Sgf. Rebqr in regord fo phone colts ot bqrrocks
for Angelo.

Poge 2

Phony reports os to truck recovery directed by Corcoci of DiGuglielmo qnd
phony report prepored by Corcoci himself ,' /1./-/ dtf ,r*#r"r r&* //r/
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COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMISSIONER

COMMONWEAUTH ()F PENNSYLVANIA

PEN NSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
H.ARRISBURG

I

O-dt,U, CA .:

24 January 1974 $p

Honorable H. Joseph Hepford
Cha'i rman, Commi ttee to Invest'igate

the Administration of Justice
Post 0ffi ce Box J900
Harri sburg, Penn ;yl vani a 17VA

Dear Si r:

In response to your correspondence dated 3 January 1974, r€Questing
further investigation into the alleged activit'ies of Lieutenant Ange'lo
J. Carcac'i , the attached cop'ies of i nVesti gati on reports are bei ng
forwarded for your perusal.

As t,te recci vc adCi t':o;:;l i nvest'i gati ve t epcl"t:r , cop'il: ';lj I I !:e forwardc:i
to you.

truly

James D. Barger
Commi ss'ioner

s:
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PEN NSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMISSIONER 1 0 December 1973

Mr. H. Joseph Hepford, Chairman
House of Representatives
Committee to Investigate the

Administration o
Room 128 Mai n Ca
Harrisburg, Pennsy

sti ce
1

i a 17120

fJu
pi to
I van

Dear Mr. Hepford:

The Committee's questioning of Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci, 5 December 1973,
resulted in numerous newspaper articles wh'ich in effect alluded to the
false allegation that I was.involved in unlawful activities with Lieutenant
Carcaci during the years .l965 or .1966.

In view of the unfavorable publicity and alluded false allegations, I
respectfully request that I be granted the privi'lege of appearing before
your Committee to answer your questions concerning my associat'ions and
activities with Lieutenant Carcaci. f would like to appear before this
Committee as soon as possible.

rely yo

ames D. Barger
Commi ss i oner

J DB/ml w

cc: Mr. Downey Rice, Counsel

e
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAI\!lA

HARRISBURG

Fecenrbtr I l, l9f3

Colonel -kns $. Eorgor
Commkaioru*r
Ponmylvonlc Sluts Psllce
617 TrEnryoltstlsn and $oftty Eulldlng
Horrlsburg, Pennsf vtnle

ldy daor fiotonel Bnrgnrr

I Ern ln nucalpt of l'gtrr la?h*r uf $msnhsr 10, 19ffi $n r&nch you ruqrutud
rh* prfvtrlaga of rypcrlng hnfsru *u Commlttre kr l*l.r#leott rht Adnlnlr*
trollon of Jtsflea ft alu,war qtlt*tlo*t concscrlry yurr muclslorr ad
setlvltla* wifh Lt. Angrrlo f,orcsai.

Plurc be sdvlsd that fhe Conrmittae doet luve esnmilmrr$r mode for
hterirqe thst cre schtdulsd In rhe lmmediqla fuluru; horcrrur, I ul ll be
vGry hoppy fo or.roqga for yo$r iestlmony sf thc usdlart ccnvenloncc qnd
you wlll be Epplaprlotcly Edvlrcd of the &te wh*n your lwttraony will be
isken.

$lncaruly ,

H* Jo$rru r{Wft}ftD
&frmsn

H JH*f
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CHAIRMAN

H. Joseph Hepford

HEMBE RS

Eugene R. Geesey
Russell J. LaMarca
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.
David M. Turner

\ OFFICE:
Room 629 - Main CaPitol
Phone: AC 7 I 7 '7 B7'7 l7 0

MAIL ING ADDRESS:
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, PennsYlvania
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE TO INVEST IGATE THE ADMIN ISTRAT ION OF JUSTICE

Commonweo I th of Pe nnsy lvcnio
Horrisburg, PennsYl vonio

December 14t 1973

Colonel Jomes D. Borger

Commissione r

Pennsylvonio Stote Pol ice
617 Tronsportotion ond Sofety Building
Horrisburg, Pennsylvonio

My deor Colohel Borger:

This is supplementol to my letter of December II, 1973 concerning your request

to oppeor before this Committee to testify obout your ossociotion ond octivities
witlr Lieutenont Angelo Corcoci. V/e will try to orronge o heoring ot the eorliest

convenience.

Meonwhile, ther.e ore severol motters you mqy wish to process before your oppeqr-

once so thot this Committee, os wellqs the U. S. Attorney in Philodelphio ond

the Attorney Generol of Pennsylvqnio, to whom copies o[ this letter ore being.
directedr moI hcrve the benefit of your inquiries.

Although this Committce is not structured to conduct primory investigotions of
stote oi federol lqws, occosionolly iriformotion is mqde ovoiloble to us thot moy

hove relevonce to criminol investigotions or Prosecutions being conducted by

stote or federol ogencies involved in the odministrotion of iustice. ln these

situotions, it is our policy to moke thot informotion known to those ogencies thot

woutd seem to hqve interest ond iurisdiction.. Some informotiorr thot seems to

come witlrin this cotegory occordingly is being mode known to you so thot you

might tqke oppropriote oction. Pleose understond thof rve hove not confirmed the

informqtion; but os it stems from usuolly relioble sourcesr w€ ore moking you owore

without de loy.

During 1972 ond into tlre spring of 1973, there wos o federol criminol bonlcruptcy

ond moil froud investigotion ond prosecution. Port of the investigotion resulted

in prosecution by tlre Office of the U. S. Attorney for the Eostern Disfrict of
Pennsylvonio of o number of individucrls stemming; from the bonkruptcy of tlre
House of Interior Decor, U, S. Attorney's file No. 72-4062.

I
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Colonel Jomes D. Borger
December I4 , 1973
Poge 2

We understond tlrot creditors were olleged to hove been defrouded of opproximotely
$l/2 million ond thot over $300,000 of furniture, furnishings ond other merchondise
hos never been occounted for.

ln Federol Court in the spring of 1973, four individuols pleoded guilty ond were
sentenced. These were Edword Dein, who ollegedly used more thon sixty olioses
ond front nomes during the scheme to defroud, Lenore Friedrich, John Nugent
ond Jomes Cortelucci. Joseph Corcoci, o brother of Lieufenont Corcoci ond
himself o probotion officer for the Probotion Office of the Stote of Pennsylvonio,
olong with onother defendont, wos indicted, tried, but ocquitted.

This Comm ittee's inquiry hos developed thotr oo Februory 14, 1973, Cotherine
Corcoci, wife of Lieutenont Corcoci, opened o bonk occount in the Fronkford
Trust Compony os "C. S. Corcoci, Interior Dccoroting." This followed the bonk-
ruptcy of the House of lnterior Decor. For this occount, the home oddress of
Lieutenont Corcoci, 44 Christopher Drive, Hollond, Pennsylvonio 18966, wos
used. lnto this occount we hove troced deposits of checks poying for services
controcted by Lieutenont Corcoci to render guord ond security proteciion to
The Fox Componies, os per copy of controct ottoched.

We olso observed thot Lieutenont Corcqci ond his wife mointoin o ioint occount
ot the Frorrlcford Trust Compony. We noted thot $5,000 wos checked ouf of this
occount, poyoble to Attorney Jomes Moron of Philodelphio, who opporently
rePreserrted defendont Joseph Cqrcoci in connection witlr the bonkruptcy froud
c ho rges

Additionolly, it oppeors tlrot in excess of $20,000 in cosh hos been deposited
into tlre two obove mentioned occounts controlled by the Corcocis since the
first of Jonuory 1973. This is in oddition to the Commonweolth of Pennsylvonio
poyrol I clrecks tendered to Lieutenoni Corcoci os o Stote Policemon.

You moy olso hove on incident report reloting to on occurrence rumored to hove
token ploce during 1972. lt l-ros been soid tlrot Joseph Corcoci wos moving o
truck looded with merchondise on the Pennsylvonio Turnpike when it broke down
neor the Norristown exit. Tlre Pennsylvqnio Stote Potice oltegedly coused the
rentol truck llrot wos obstructing troffic to be removed fronr the Turnpike ond towed
tlrrough the focilities of tlre lndustriol Towing Service. Lieutenont Angelo
Corcoci is soid to hove inlerceded ond hod the truck ond its lood releosed.

t
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Colonel Jomes D. Borger
Decemb er 14, 1973
Poge 3

Furthermore, Lieutenont Corcqci crllegedly interested himself in this motter to the
extent thot he reportedly colled ot the Philodelphio heodquorters of the Federol
Bureou of lnvestigotion, identifying himself os o Pennsylvonio Stote Policemon,
to discuss the froud cose.

As you knowr We recently ottempted to elicit testimony from Lieutenont Angelo
Corcoci of your commond. For the most port, Lieutenont Corcoci declined to
onswer questions deemed moteriol to the Committee's inquiry. We were dis-
oppointed thot your employee would not cooperote in o mqtter of mutuol interest
to low enforcement,

Undoubtedly you will wont to conduct on inquiry ond interrogotion of Lieutenont
Corcoci to determine the focts thcrt moy contribute to the locotion of the severol
hundred thousond dollors worth of merchondise thot hos disoppeored ond obout
other ol leged'octivities lrerein reported.

You ond Generol Pockel moy olso wish to give serious considerotion to the ques-
tion of whether or not the Privote Detective Act of I953 (?-2 P .5. l2) hos been
violoted by Lieutenqnt Ccrrcoci. As you know, thot Act requires the licensing
of persons or entities errgoged in ihe business of "wotch, luord/ or potrol ogency. "
Foilure to comply subiects violotors to crimirrol penolties.

We wculd hope thot you will wont to keep this Committee opprised of the results
of your investigotions ond interrogotion, os well os tlre U. S. Attorney in Phile-
delplrio, in regord to motters reloting to the bonlcruptcy qnd moil froud. Becouse

-of the mention of octivities ottributed to two employees of tlre Commonweolth,
we would expect thot you will wont to keep Attorney Generql lsroel Pockel
posted.

It goes without soying thot you moy expect full cooperotion from this Committee
ond its stoff . For obvious reosons, lom not moking public this communicotion
to you of this time.

Since rely ,

H. JOSEPH HEPFORD
Choirmon

HJH:rf
enclosure I

CC: U. S. Attorney - Phi lodelphio
Attorney Generol Isrqel Pockel

I
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Executivo.Offices: Beavcr Hill , r"lenkintown, Pa. 19046 o 885-1360

EIMlit{f

Tlr i.s egreblnr:,n'F. i,',r'.(-r.c 'thr: I 3th da:i o't Septcnfee r L97L ,
h,1 irrc{ J:ctr.,'cr,n C/C (crrnpi.ny i:irio 'rhs: iro>i Conp;ihies,
loci:i:ed rr'i:"i:J're ]ica:ve:; ii:i"IL i'.p;:7-'i:ilrerri:sc i-0O ir'qs?; ltr.zellltBs
Jcni::i.ntor..,n, I,cr).nlilil-rran:Lao 'I'h.e ilo>; Cot'apanicrs &gl3€r) to
p?lll C/',: Cor;ri:;::i'ry uirc, siLlin or: $:14 

-/.UO i)eJ: wec'};, i-or Hc curit,y
cov;)ri:?c i'rt ti:ir:: Ii'cs;'b V j-l-I;:'ge A5riil: crnents , 3901 Consl)olic:-
cJicn ,\r,cltue, Phil r,clc].pi:i;r, Pei?iisv'-]-vi:',ili.il p enil ttre If ater-
c;atc I p;ri:trnL:i'rtsi , 36C)0 Cou,r;l:chr:ci:cn Avcnu.er r Flri-L i;doI-ph ia,
Per,nr,ryl-v;inil:" Sect'.rii:.:,, c:ovel:iig{.; a'E IiTcst, \ri,Liagcr lta:,'i:r:;:-
gartcr i.roC etr.l' ot:hr:r $pi:cifj.ed J-ceations oir'rl€d andr/ot:
manSleC by Tl:e lro>l Comi);:nies r\c)i\'c'or in i.:hc fu'r,uree \"Ii.I1"
bs covorect l:y this eontt.';rrc't" I'c ici erlso ag::eerl, and
undcr.$'looil t'.i:a.-L tl:j.s cont-r;:ct rnay ]:e cance,,l..Lecl by ei-i:her
pa):ty upon sevell ( 7) days wl:ittea notif ica{:ion.
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CHAlRMAN

H. Joseph Hepford

MEMBE RS

Eugenc R. GeeseY
Russcll J. LaMarca
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.
Davld M. Turncr

f\r\.r
OF FICE:
Room 629 'Main CaPitol
Phone: AC 717'787'7170

, MAILING ADDRESS:

' Post Officc Oor 3900
Harrisburg, PcnnrYlvania r7r0s
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I-IOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

Commonweolth of PennsYlvonio
Horrisburg, Penniyl vonio

' December I 3, 1973

Tlre l-lorloroble Mil,ton ). Slropp

Governor
Commouweql th of Perrnsylvonio
225 Copitol
Horrisburg, Pennsyl vonio

My clcor Govcnlot' Sho1,p:

D,.lring recent weelcs, 'ihe Conrnritiee to lnvcstigote the Administrotion of Juslice
hcrs beerl receiving tcsl'imony irr botlr executive orrd public heorings touching
Ul',on ollcged wirctcrirpirrg in which tlre nome of your oPpointee, Acting Comnris-

sir>ncr Jcrrrrr:s D. Bcrrcier of thc l)crrnsylvclnio Stqte Police, lros bccn mcntionecl.

A key figure irr tlre nrolier oppccrrs to be Lieutetrqnt Angelo Corcoci of the

Penrrsylvonio Stote Police wlro declined to crnswer relevqnt questions put to him

b), tl'ro Conrnriilce crrrd is currcntly llre subicct of corrtcmPt Procecdings.

By wcry of [:o,:lcgrot.,nd, it nriglrl'bc rnct-ttioncd llrclt tlrere hove becn unsuPPoriccl

ollegotions thei Lieutencrnt Cqrcoci topped lines of o group of block leoders irr
1966 wiflr (,,rrrmissioner Borgcr. Wl-ren doing the iob, tlre teleplione pole brc.,l<c.

Tcstirnony elicited by a prior i-louso Committee in 1966 developed thot Lieutcnont
Corccrci hod Lreen troined in ond wcrs something of an expert in electronic eoves-
d ropp ing .

llclcrtivc to tlre l(ing of i)r'ussie nrqticr wifh wlriclr you ot'e fomilior, Lieutenorrf
Ccrrccrci lrocl clrcrrclccl oui'to lris cu:;tody Stoto Police owned instruments ccrpo[rIe

oI clc-.ctronic ccrvcsclropping. t]y lris own crclmission to the Committee, Liculc:nont
(rrrccrci wos t'ryice on llro prcrniscs o'F thc Gcorge Woslrington Motor Lodgc
wlrilr-: tl'rcsc irr:;lrurn,rrrl's wcl'e <'rssicln,--d to lrim crnd prior to tlre discovcry of tlrc
illicil wircltrl:itirrS; llrc:rc ,-rtr I\lovctrtlrcr 7-'/, 19'72,

Tliis C<:,rrrrnilic:, wiilrirr Ilre frr.rnrcw,',r'k of its incluiry, souglrf on o number of
occosiorrs cltrrirrg 1973 lo infervicw Lieutcnont Csrcoci, only to find tlrot he

wrrs lisic-.d o:; bcirrg on sick leove [:y llre Pennsylvonio Stote Police. The period
covered from opproximotely tlre first of the yeor until the end of July.

a
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The Honorob le Mi I ton J. Shopp
December l3 , 1973
Poge 2

The Committee wos olso told thot Lieutenont Corcoci "hod been o prisoner in his

home since sometime in Jonuory for the purpose bf evoding this House Committee.tl
From time to time, the Comrnittce's stoff received informotion tlrot Lieutenont
Csrcoci, olthouglr drowing full poy os q Pennsylvonio Stote Policemon while
reportcdly on sick leover Wos irr foct supplementing thot poy by performing serv-
'ices os o sccurity, gycrrd of on opcrrtment complex neor Plrilcrdelphio.

lrr this connection, C.lonel Bcrrl;cr wos qskcd wlretr lcstifying before this Commit-
tce on Jvrre 7, 1973 obout tlre sicrtus of Lieutenorrt Ccrrcoci. He replied thot he

wos hovingr sonre medicql exonrir.rcrtion mqde of Lieutetronf Corcoci. On the
subiect of thc possibility of "employment outside of deportmcntr" prolribited by
Section 

.I.39 of thc Code of Conduct of tlre Pennsylvonio Stote Police, Coloncl
l.]crrqr:r'orr:;wcrt:cl: "Sin,:c llrcrl li;rrc wc'ltovc rcccivcd itrfornrotion tlrot tltct'c wos

o poss;bility lrc wos rnoonligliiin I to tlre cffcct of rurrrr.ing cr sccurity of sonrc

oportment conrpIcx ncor Plrilodelplrio. We lrove mode crn investigotion of thot.
We hove found no in[orrnstion to subslcrntiote thot of tlris point."

Orr Nlovcrr,bcr ?.8, 1r'/3, Sfcplr,,rr Milcrl<, Vice Presidort of Thc Fox Contpctni..:s,

opcrotors oI scvcrol o1;crrl.rnenl'[-,uilclings in llrc PlriIcrdclltlrio crrco, tcstificcl urrdcr

ootft in execuiive mectirrg of tlris Conrriittee thot, on beholf of The Fox Componies,
hc lrod negol icrled o corrtroct [or' g;ucrrd ond protcctive scrviccs to be furnishcd by

Liculurcrnl Crrrr:<rci in 1971. A copy ol'tlic coniroct is ottoclrcd. Tl-rc Fox

Conrporric:; witrrcss tcsii[icd thcrl l-icutct-rqtrl'Corcoci orrcl his wiltc, crs his dcsignce,
lrod been poid irr cxccss of $49,000. The Committee's inquiry developed tlrot of
tlrcrt omounl.sonre :144,000 wos convcrted to coslr by tlre Cqrcocis.

Witness Nlilol< Furilrcr it-.si'ified ilrot during tlrc post summer qn investigotor',
rcpreserlting ond icJenii[ying lrinrsclf crs o member of the Pennsylvonio Stotc I)olice,
collcd upon hinr crnrl irrcluircd os io llrc scrvices bcin57 r'etrdered by Licutct-tctttt

Corcoci. Mr. Milcrl< soid llroi lrc rrrcrcle ci ltull clisclosure o{t tlre detoils of thc

protcctive serviccs being perfornrcd by Lieutenont Ccrrcoci qnd his ossociotcs.
Fronr otlrcr sourccs, wo lrovc beerr told tlrot otlrer members of tlre Pennsylvor]iq
Stote Police lrove bcor worl<irrg with Lieuletrstrt Corcoci.

Tlrcrcul.ron, cr lr:llcr wos clirr:cicrl l'o Conrmissioncr Bcrrr.;cr on Dcccmbcr 4, 1973

osl<ing for iclcrri'iiit:s olt "your ofIicers crssigned to ond porticipoting in thc invcstigo-
tion referred to crbovc, olong witlr copies of ony wriffen reports submitted.r'

o
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The Honorob le Mi I ton J. ShoPP

December 13 , 1973
Poge 3

Under the dote of December 5, 1973, Cotonel Borger replied, os Per copy of his

letter ottoched, identifying the Stqte Police investigotor os Sergeont John W.

Shomboch ond i'hi, inrestigotion foiled to reveol ony informotion ond/or evidence

to indicqte thot Lieutenont Corcoci wos involved in employment outside the

Deportment.,, Colonel Borger's reply wos silent os to whether or not there were

ony,written reports.

Reviewing the obove, it hos occurred to me thot there is o direct conflict of

testimony thot moy hove serious implicotions os to the policies ond conduct of

your oppointee, Colonel Borger.

We hcrve no woy of l<nowing whether or not the informotion purportedly delivered

to Serseont Shqmboclr wos mqcle l<nown to Colonel Borger. We hove no woy of

krrowiug wlrc1hcr or not Cotoncl Borgcr moy be misleoding tlris Committee in ony

,.spe"tI lt slrould be stcrtcd, however, thot tlre "moonliglrting" octivities of

Lieutenont Corcoci were found by this Comrnittee's stoff to be relotively eosy to

uncover. When thot is tcrl<en into considerotion, olong with the foct thqt Lieutenqnt

Corcoci wos reported cls lrqving been linlced with Colonel Borger in wiretopping

octivities, one must woncJcr iF wc qrc foced with on ottempt of o cover-uP. You

moy wislr io ,nd"rtol<e on oppropriote inquiry to determirre whether or not there

i, o porribility thot ColoneI Borger is shielding Lieutenont Corcoci ond hence

involved in molfeosonce in office.

Respectf vlly ,

c,

I

H. .,

Choirmon
EPH HEPYv{

HJH:rf
enclosures 3

CC: Attorney Generol lsroel Pockel

\
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I-IOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARRISBURG

Docomb ar 4, 1973
\!

Colorrll Jcii'.r:s D, fic:'.;:t
Cci',rr,ti:rion:r
P,.:;irt:yri'lctnl,,t 5i',-ii,.r 1:91 i,:c
6 i7 Trcrns;:cri;;t"ir:',t q,n,:i l.cr[oiy 0uiIcjing
I Itrrrisbt:r1,; , l)r:n1i::'rIr7r."" ^''l

ln",;i c.l,;'i rr C,:; I ott,-: ! ! '1 1 1r'1 : :i';

'i irq'ill< ;'our l:i:r y'"ir vi:t"' pii)i',tiii't' i.:li, of |'Jovc'nrbci'23 , 1Y73 to our corrcsf)oncl:nco
c,i i"lc',r,-,,;u'tlt,:'r 7.'/', 1')7i li"i colrrt::ci icn wiilt in{:clrincitlon relcr'iing to thc Sicltc Polico
(.ivlc ./\.ii,oc i':rtir:', .

ni,Jry iir,,:,':,, i]: . i-riiiin^ii;i,:.r, Ir.-,: r.r cr:;rl'lnrrir-'3 ir,tc:rcsi irt sn;le of tlrc crcti,,'irlcs
''it'r,jrln il, -i:,.i(;i. ni'ou,.yi!i l':ccil! ilrr:ri'wlrcn )/nu crppourccl bcfor';: tli: Cot,t-
c)il .lir11r.:'/ 1, i',''', ..',r )rntt t., ,!r!','.'.,: :rl 1r1,1.11'sr:lI to iir.r su[:Ir.:ci c,I Li. Ccircttcitr

si,rltj.: urrrl r:i.rir:r-1: "1,ir,.:tl ilrr.ii iir.,,; \',',-1 lt,u','o rr..ccivcrl irii.":r;rr:itir:n tltcrt tlrcrc wcr:
(:i i'i)isil.riiit l.),:'r;rii ri 1-rctrt-I f', inll il* c rjc ()t t'r.,r1i1 111 (i sCCUl' a SOrrlQ O

i-1 (-ii1 Ii'lvaS C ()no f tlr

l\ri ','()l!

ol:1.1,,
riii i: ,,:

lt ;l i)(:tl,llil
Ir rt'o 'i:r:llnrJ rrc iii j'.,;';i;,-ir ir;i'i l'r:r :;lrl.-;:: l"'ri'riicri'o tlrcrt o ll; t'tt.

\"'c)rrld;,ou lrc Iri;i'i,::i-r:i,r';l'i to i'ri\ri,.iv Li'. Corcttci's pcrsoilncl filc ond ocivis: vrl-,r"1!ror

r-:;'ircl' i-t. C,r;rcr-rci Iru; (l\.{i {:ri'r1!i,:',} [r.rr of r(:cr..ivccl t'lrc rt,;cc:]ct(y crpprovol fronr tho
(.r).,rinli;ltiorr,.l' I'i:r it:iir':rlr-.,i: In cri1,l{".,'/,ir:nt oui'si,:lC C,i dCl:r61g'1;11Cnt?tt

r'rC'.litlnilcrliy, r,n,',.,ri1,.1 ),,,rtr ft.lrnlih ll,': (lollnlitici: wii!r tlrc icl.:rti'itics of your of'fic,::rs
ci:;l;igi^r.-,ci to orrs.l iir.ir"i'ici1r,-rtina In lii-i invr:stli;otion rc'[orrccl to crbovo, elong rvith
co1,i6t clI ony vlrii'i'rn rc:i.r,t"ts r,'ll.lnliii..:d?

SIncr:raly,

DOV/NIY RICI:
Counial

(:,.i [1 ,.l ir I' ,l; l".Jl, 11il . vc n1() I ot.

i) [(: rf

,/
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
.

PENNSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
I{ARRISBURG

gl
COLONEL JAMES O. BARGER

coMMtS3roNe.r{ 5 December 1973

Mr. Downey Ri ce , C0tlnsel
Conimjttee to Investigate ,the

Adnri n i s trati on o'f J us t'i ce
Post 0ffice Box 3900
Harri sburg, Pennsyl vani a 1 71 05

Dear Mr. R'ice :

in regards to youl^ let[er ol= 4l)ecentber 
.I973, kindly be advised that an

exam'inat'i on of Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci's personnel file revealed that
he neither re uested nor recei ved a pp roval from the Comrn'iss'ioner to engage
i n outs'i e ernp oyrnen I eutenan s never requested permi ssi on

employment outsidef rom nle, si nce I becamc the Contnri ssi oner, to engage 'i n

the Dcpartlrrcnt. i.woLr1 d have no knowledge of any agreement he may or may

not have had wi th [he fornter Cornmi s s i one r.

To the best of mV recol I ecti on , i n l4ay 1973, Henry Young , Patri of news
reporl,er, colitlll ai ned [.o nre ancl i.o l-he Deputy Conitn'iss'i oner that Li eutenant
Carcaci was cngaged 'in outs i de crnpl oyntent i 'i . e . , securi ty of apartment
builclings while he was on sick'leave from this Department. In view of
thi s i nforma Li on , the Deputy Coritmi ss i oner was ordered to ass i gn an i nvesti -
gator to conduct an invest'i gation into this allegat'i on.

Sergeant John l,rl. Shambach , Bureau of Cri nri nal Invest'i gati on , Departmental
Headquarters , was assi gned to conduct the 'invest'i gati on. {is i ny_esti gati on
failed_to reveal any 'in.tormation anQl-g_ri*qyj-den-Ee" tp-jld:Sa-feThAf-LTEutenant
CercaCi wai-l nvol ved-i n 

- 
empl oyrnent oriti i ae the Department. 

-

tru iy u

James D. Barger
Comnri ss i oner
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COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
CC)MMISS ION ER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVAN IA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

31 October 1973

the State Pol i cemen are assessed to the
ate Pol'i ce budget. The expenses are assessed
ania Crime Commission, Department of Justice

Mr. Downey Rice, Counsel
House of Representat'i ves
Committee to Investigate the

Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harri sburg, Pennsyl vani a I 7105

Dear Mr. Rice:

In rep'ly to the questions enumerated in your letter of October 25,1973,
p'lease be adv'ised of the fol I owi ng:

l. There are nineteen (.l9) State Policemen assigned for duty
with the Pennsylvania Crime Commission, Department of
Justi ce.

2. The salaries
Pennsy'l van i a
.to the Pennsy
budget.

3. The
tot
duri
thou
ass i

of
St
lv

amou
heP
ngt
s and
gned

nt of the salaries of the State Policemen assigned
ennsylvania Crime Commission, Department of Justice,
he calendar year of 1972 was one hundred sixty-five
dollars ($.I0S,000.00). Since the expense of the
State Policemen u/as defrayed by the Pennsy'l vania

Crime Commission, Department of Justice, we are not in a

position to give you a breakdown as to the amount.

4. I am opposed to officers of the Pennsylvan'ia State Police
working for, or with, dhy other organization per se. However,
I have no objections to members of the Pennsylvania State
Pol i ce conduct'ing investi gati ons for, or work'ing wi th , other
law enforcement agencies and/or the Pennsylvania Crinre
Commission, providing such Pennsylvania State Police officers
remain under the control of, and report t0, their superiors,
rather than to the agency or commission to which they are
ass i gned.



,t
Mr. Downey Ri ce
Page Two
31 0ctober 1973

t^le feel that in order to properly administer and maintain
control w'i thi n our organi zati on , i t 'is necessary that al I
State Police officers remain under our control and that
their activities not be directed by some other law enforce-
ment agency and/or commission.

When ttre at this office can be of further assistance to you, do not hesitate
to wri te us.

truly urs

ames D. Barger
Commi ss i oner

JDB/ml w

.u
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMONWEA,LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARRISBURG

Ocfsber 25r 1973

Cetonal &mer S. Borger
Commlssloner
Pan*sylvorrie Stofa Pollss
&17 Tnonsp+rfctlosr end Saiety Buitding
HsrrlEhurgl, Pennsyhcn{o

tvty decr Colsnel Sorger:

.Attcched frrr your Inforn*i*ion is u espy of tha recenf Frotryql. ttil?[ issued

hy rhis ccmnoiftes, \oou rrill nofe thot the commlm*ffirlap
6ons@m tlbouf tFresdvisairility of the use of Store ltolicemsn ss invostigattr.rt
for *he Fennsylvonis Crinre fu*mlssien.

tn order io Inforrm tlrls Ct:mffiftes es to the crrrent slfsmtlo$, trsuld you lclndly
fumlsh the C*nrmittee wiilr rhe followingr

. t. The ntmber of Stut* Fotlcemen. if *nIJ currently essigned

for duty vrlrh ,he Penngylvonlo Crinte f,+urml*ion*

2. The flruneial orsnsernenfs; 1.6. to scy to rrhot budget ond

Fyrull the salsrias snd expgmee cre CIs$essed.

3. The cggrcgaie ernsunl of solarleg s$d experrsi of State
Pollce.nn*n.:eslgned to the Pennsylwnic *lm* Colnmimlsn
clurlng the celendar yesr ai 1972, br*sking this donn into
*ilarle* and expantcs.

4, Your cdlrfliTren}t ns to the pros ond com sf tslng Stute Policerrren
es tnvestlgofera for tlre Pennsylvanlo Crime C,enrmissisa.

With klnd pemsnql regor&, I orn

Slncerely,

DCWNEY RICE
Counsel

DR:rf
onetouura

t

Y


